

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9148/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in WA No.1302/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN KUMAR BANGADE Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that as per Office Memorandum dated 7-3-2011 issued by the Government of Madhya Pradesh, Department of General Administration, all appointments made prior to 28-11-2000 of the candidates belonging to Halba Koshti/Halbi Koshti/Koshti caste will be protected.

They state, in view of this, the petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous in view of the statement made by the counsel.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|